Letter of Transmittal



Sub	mitted	to:

Barbara Flietner

WI Dept. of Natural Resources

875 S. 4Th Ave.

Park FallsWI54552 1130

Date:

6/11/2020

Attached

Job:

Former Smith's Union 76 Station

Under Separate Cover

Contents:

Well Abandonment Forms for the Former Smith's Union 76 Station site located at 11427 S. Business Hwy 53 in Solon Springs, WI. BRRTS #: 03-16-000069

Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms for the above site as requested in your "Remaining Actions Needed...." letter dated 5/28/20. The wells have been properly abandoned and no investigative waste remains on-site. Attached are well abandonment forms documenting that the work was completed. Following your review of this information please forward the "Final Closure" letter to our client and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Adam Bachand - Client

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2

Verification Only of Fill and Seal Drinking Water				Watershed/Wastewater X Remediation/Redevelopment							
				lanagemei		Other:					
1. Well Location Information			THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	建筑规划	2. Facili	ty / Owner Ini	formation				
County WI U	nique Well # o	f Hica	ip#		Facility Na		a				
DOUGLAS		534_				CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Smith's Union 76				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees :	and Minutes)	Method Co	de (see ins	structions)	acility ID	(FID or PWS)	816029940				
46 • _21.09	'N				License/Pa	ermit/Monitoring					
91 • 49.23	'w							A:			
WIN NE W SE	Section	Townsh		e []E	Original W	fell Owner Ad	am Bachand				
or Gov't Lot #	26	45	N 12	[x] w	Present W	ell Owner					
Well Street Address							dam Bachand				
11427 S. Business Hwy 53					Mailing Ad	Idress of Preser	nt Owner				
Well City, Village or Town		ľ	Vell ZIP Co	ode			722 Tower A	venue			
Solon Springs Subdivision Name	727		54873- .ot#		City of Pre	sent Owner	5 4 000	State	ZIP Code 54880-		
					athirties de la trac	Supe	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	WI	1		
Reason For Removal From Ser	vice WI Uniqu	ie Well # o	f Replacen	nent Well	4. Pump	, Liner, Scree	n, Casing & Seal	ing mater			
Sampling Complete					Pump a	ınd piping remo	ved?	닏	Yes No X		
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehol	e Informatio	n i roag	Ohio di Ang	He H	Liner(s)	removed?		브	Yes No X		
Cylum	Original Con	struction C	Date (mm/d	id/yyyy)	Screen	removed?			Yes [X]No 🔲		
X Monitoring Well		9/20/2	012		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A						
Water Well		If a Well Construction Report is available,				Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A					
Borehole / Drillhole	please attac	ж.			Did sealing material rise to surface?						
Construction Type:		_	1		Did ma	terial settle after	r 24 hours?		Yes [X]No 🔲		
X Drilled Driver	(Sandpoint)		Dug		lf ye	If yes, was hole retopped?					
Other (specify):					with wa	nite chips were i ter from a knowi	used, were they hyd n safe source?	rated [x]	Yes No I		
Formation Type:					Required I	Method of Placin	g Sealing Material				
[X] Unconsolidated Formation		Bedrock			Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped						
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (ft.) C	asing Dian	neter (in.)	2	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) [X] Other (Explain): Gravity						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		asing Dep	th (ft)		Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout						
Cover Dianois Dianois (iii.)	8	asing oup	1	11	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "						
Was well annular space grouted	7 🗆	es [x]	No \square	Unknown	Conc		Monitoring Well Bore	Bentonite			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth 1	to Water (f	eet)		F 4	onite Chips	-	nile - Ceme			
	1 "		15.3	;	-	ular Bentonite		nite - Sand			
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	Drillhole	i de la come		HOUSE	From (ft.		lbs	7 7 7			
Bentonite Chips	a paradiant	STATE OF STATE		7 25550 \$15000	Surface		33	-11-7-5	-		
Dentonic Cirps	ii 7				Surace	21	33				
c Calabaration and the	Udalisanas i va	alsett ladte :	01(0)36256	eressine an	Egydels here regis	Charles Street Work and Sa	Constitution of the Consti	AKS WEIGHT	EBS AND THE PARTY		
6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-1	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		nun Mer b	e-743"N	7. E. d. in Casto	Charles and the	Service Street St	A CONTRACTOR	era electrica e electro		
	NA WE WANT TO A				and the same same	4 - 11 - 11 - 21 - 21 - 21		50 B 11	2.		
7. Supervision of Work	Wine 2 C . P		4. 21.554	Detaile		Manager Mar		DNR Use			
Name of Person or Firm Doing I METCO	llling & Sealin	g License	# #	Date of Fi	6/11/202	ing (mm/dd/yyy 20	y) Date Received	Not	ed By		
Street or Route					elephone N		Comments				
709 Gillette S	t., Ste #3			(608) 781						
City La Crosse		State WI	ZIP Code 54603-		Signature	of Person Doing	Work	Dat	e Signed 6/11/2020		

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of Fi	ll and Seal		o: nking Water ste Manageme	. =	Watershed/Wa	astewater	[X] Remedi	iation/Redevelopment		
1. Well Location Information	n a la l	Tarifolds	Manufacture.	2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation	ataliki 148	AND MILLIAMS AND		
County WIU	nique Well # of	Hicap #	141-17-20-20-20-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Facility Nam	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	COLOR SECTION SECTIONS SECTION	FERENCIA SECTION AND ASSESSMENT	restruction to the desired and the second		
DOUGLAS Rem	oved Well VV635	And research		A STATE OF THE STA	Former	Smith's Union 76	5			
				Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)			7		
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees : 46 • 21.09		od Code (se	ee instructions)		816029940				
	'N			License/Per	mit/Monitoring	#				
91 49.23	·wl _	. — — .								
WIW NE W SE	Section To	wnship F	Range E	Original Wel						
or Gov't Lot #	26	45 N	12 [x] w	L		am Bachand				
Well Street Address			[A] W	Present Wel						
11427 S. Business Hwy 53						dam Bachand				
Well City, Village or Town		Well Z	IP Code	-Mailing Add	ress of Preser					
Solon Springs		5487				722 Tower				
Subdivision Name		Lot #		City of Presi		8	State	ZIP Code		
				The the same	Supe	The second second second second	WI	54880-		
Reason For Removal From Ser	vice WI Unique W	ell # of Repl	acement Well	4. Pump, l	Iner, Scree	n, Casing & Se	aling Mate	rial and the second		
Sampling Complete				Pump and	d piping remo	ved?		Yes No [X]N/A		
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehol	e Information	P. State (State)	Me. Mrewie 18	Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes No [X]N/A		
The second secon	Original Constru	ction Date (mm/dd/vvvv)	Screen re				Yes [X]No DNA		
X Monitoring Well .		/20/2012		Casing left in place? [x] _{Yes} □ No □ N/						
Water Well	If a Well Constru		t is available	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes \(\subseteq No \(\superseteq N/\)						
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	icaon ixepoi	t is attinable,		_	e to surface?	[x]	Yes ONO ON/A		
Construction Type:	J				_					
F-3	(Sandpoint)	Dup			rial settle after , was hole ret					
	(Outroponty			If bentonit	e chips were t	used, were they h n safe source?	سا السا vdrated r			
Other (specify):								Yes DNo DN/A		
Formation Type:	-			-		g Sealing Materia				
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	L Bed	Irock			ctor Pipe-Graved	7 9 9	or Pipe-Pum	**		
Total Well Depth From Ground	Contractors and	g Dlameter			nite Chips)	[X] Other (E)	φlain); Gra	vity		
	20		2	Sealing Mate			_	180		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	8 Casin	g Depth (ft.)	10		ement Grout	Ļ		d Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.		
	0		10	Sand-(Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	- TO	-Sand Slurry " "		
Was well annular space grouted	? Yes	[x] _{No}	Unknown	Concre		L L	Bentonite	R 5, 1,*)		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to W	ntor (foot)				Monitoring Well Bo		A		
in yes, to must deput (leady)	Depin to 11	CONTROL OF CASE OF THE		X Benton		-	tonite - Cem			
The same of the same of the same state of the same of		al de Maria	15.5	Granul	ar Bentonite	☐ Ben	tonite - Sand	Slurry		
Material Used To Fill Well I	Drillhole	Real News		From (ft)	To (ft)	lbs		1		
Bentonite Chips	···			Surface	20	32				
								1		
6. Comments	in many displaying	LANGE AL				5 (20) (20) (E.)	30125	What is a second of the second		
Monitoring Well MW-2		the Land Control of the Control of t	THE SHELL		S. Contractor Co	- A Mallandarina	H 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	WAR BROOK WALLESON TOOL		
7. Supervision of Work	69 But 1	7 0 2 0		AND AND WISH	11.05	NEW BEAT	DNR Use	Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doing I	illing & Sealing	icense#	Date of F	illing & Sealing	n (mm/ddbaaa	y) Date Received	1.40.70.00	ted By		
METCO	g & Octaining	Collog #	Sale of t	6/11/2020		A Sept. Mal				
Street or Route			—- 	elephone Nun		Comments	130 11 11			
709 Gillette S	t., Ste #3		1	608) 781-8						
City	Stat	e ZIP C	ode			Work an	Da	te Signed		
La Crosse	W			1	Person Doing	evel	FT677	6/11/2020		

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Route to: Drinking Water Waste Managemen	Watershed/Was	tewater [x]	Remediation/Redevelopment
1. Well Location information	edent (de medistre)	2. Facility / Owner Info	mation	61 700703 20110000 3000
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name	AMERICAN INVESTIGA	AZIO CIPRINI DESCRIBIRADO ANTENDO
Removed Well		21.25.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11	nith's Union 76	
		Facility ID (FID or PWS)	TENTON DESIGNATION	
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) M	ethod Code (see instructions)		816029940	
46_ · _21.09 'N		License/Permit/Monitoring #		
91 • 49.23 · w				
14/14 NE 14 SE Section	Township Range	Original Well Owner		
or Gov't Lot # 26	1	Adan	n Bachand	1
Well Street Address	45 N 12 [X] W	Present Well Owner		
Control of the Contro		Ada	m Bachand	
11427 S. Business Hwy 53 Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present	Owner	
Solon Springs	54873-		722 Tower Ave	CHARLES THE CONTRACT OF THE CO
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Present Owner		State ZIP Code
Subdivision Name	COL#	Superio	or	WI 54880-
Reason For Removal From Service WI Unique	: Well # of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen,	Casing & Sealin	g Material
Sampling Complete	Tron wer response ment tron	Pump and piping remove	d2	Dyes DNo [X]N/A
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information	To the state of the state of the	Liner(s) removed?	•	□Yes □No [X]N/A
2010 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	truction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?		☐Yes [X]No ☐N/A
[X] Monitoring Well	9/19/2012			[x] _{Yes} \square_{No} $\square_{N/A}$
Mater Mell		Casing left in place?		
Borehole / Drillhole please attact	struction Report is available,	Was casing cut off below		
Construction Type:		Did sealing material rise		[X] _{Yes} \square_{No} $\square_{N/A}$
F 7		Did material settle after 2		Yes X No N/A
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	If yes, was hole retop		Liyes Lino Lin/A
Other (specify):		If bentonite chips were us with water from a known s	afe source?	[x]Yes No NA
Formation Type:		Required Method of Placing	Sealing Material	
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	Bedrock	Conductor Pipe-Gravity		pe-Pumped
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (fl.) Ca	sing Diameter (in.)	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips)	[X] Other (Explain	1): Gravity
-21	2	Sealing Materials		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Ca	sing Depth (ft.)	Neat Cement Grout		day-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)
8	11	Sand-Cement (Concret		Bentonite-Sand Slumy " "
	s [x] No Unknown	Concrete		Sentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted?		For Monitoring Wells and Mo	nitoring Well Boreho	oles Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to	Water (feet)	X Bentonite Chips	☐ Bentonit	te - Cement Grout
	14.3	Granular Bentonite	☐ Bentonit	e - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.) To (ft.)	lbs	4
to the contract of the second	Without the King of the Case, and	32 B 24 S 3 S 3 S 3 D 20 S 3 P 4 S 20 S 3 P 12		
Bentonite Chips		Surface 21	33	
2 / N				
	The Property of the State of th	17.201 - 201 - 201 - 101	J	V-1
S. Comments				Trolly Editional Park of A
Monitoring Well MW-3		*		
7 Our and the contract of the		en en grap et rapideration		ID Day Only
7. Supervision of Work	The state of the s			NR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License # Date of Fil	lling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)	Date Received	Noted By
METCO		6/11/2020	Commonts	TOP TOP TO STATE OF THE STATE O
Street or Route		elephone Number	Comments	
709 Gillette St., Ste #3		608) 781-8879	No.	Data Stand
La Crosse	tate ZIP Code WI 54603-	Signature of Person Doing V	Levell	Date Signed 6/11/2020

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of Fil										
1. Well Location Information	n ustrali sita		distingl	2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation		RESERVED IN	100	
County WI Ur	nique Well # of	licap#		Facility Nam	11211 25 por 101 2 2 2 2 1 1 4 1		14 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (7711 9- 811-4-14-14-14-14-14-1		
DOUGLAS Remo	oved Well VV632				Former	Smith's Union 76				
Market Street,		Cada Jana li	anta cotto col	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees a 46 • 21.09		Code (see ii	nstructions)			816029940				
	'N			License/Pen	mit/Monitoring	g#				
91 • 49.23 ·	'w									
14/4 NE 14 SE	Section Town	ship Ran	9e []E	Original Wel						
or Gov't Lot #	26 45	N 12	1 1			lam Bachand				
Well Street Address			22, 77	Present Wel	n om hannen					
11427 S. Business Hwy 53						dam Bachand				
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP C	Code	Mailing Addi	ress of Prese					
Solon Springs		54873-		07		722 Tower		ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name		Lot#		City of Press		0.00 to 1.00 to	State	Alberta and an appropriate		
				CHARLEMINANCE	The second second	erior	WI	54880-	Start C	
Reason For Removal From Serv	rice WI Unique Well	# of Replace	ment Well	4. Pump, l	Iner, Scree	n, Casing & Se	aling Mate	rial	2 MAL	
Sampling Complete			_	Pump and	d piping remo	ved?			X]N/A	
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information	New Section 1	i Majisa Ma	Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes No 2	X] _{N/A}	
	Original Constructio	n Date (mm	/dd/yyyy)	Screen re	moved?			Yes [X]No [INA	
X Monitoring Well .		/2012	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A						
Water Well	If a Well Construction		evailable.	Was casing cut off below surface? [x]Yes □ No □ N/A						
Borehole / Drithole	please attach.	, tapait		1	-	se to surface?		Yes DNo	J _{N/A}	
Construction Type:	M				rial settle afte			Yes [x]No	J _{N/A}	
X Drilled Driven	(Sandpoint)	Dug		Total Control	, was hole re			Yes DNo D	J _{N/A}	
Other (specify):	(Company)			If bentonit	e chips were	used, were they hy n safe source?	ydrated r		7	
								Yes No	N/A	
Formation Type:	_					ng Sealing Materia	' or Pipe-Pum			
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	Bedro				ctor Pipe-Gra	[x] Other (Ex				
Total Well Depth From Ground S		lameter (in.)		(Bento	nite Chips)	Land Other (Ex	(plain): _Gra	ivity		
	20		2	Sealing Mate		r	-			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	8 Casing D	epth (ft.)	10		ement Grout			d Slurry (11 lb./g		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	À			-9 greater	Cement (Cond	rete) Grout L		-Sand Slurry " "		
Was well annular space grouted	7 Yes	X No [Unknown	L Concre		Į.	Bentonite	x		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wate	r (feet)		F7	-	Monitoring Well Bo	-			
		14.	4		ite Chips	=	tonite - Cem			
TOTAL TRACTICAL AND ALLEYS	Available of Consess	19.	etanie Haller	Control of the Control	ar Bentonite	est	tonite - Sand	Jointy		
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (fL)	lbs				
Bentonite Chips				Surface	20	32				
	(2)									
6. Comments	and the state of the					1046 Talkin	第 列2015			
Monitoring Well MW-4	100		- Aller II-							
William Control of the Control of th										
7. Supervision of Work		eac Oil		Proceeding		HINDER W	DNR Use			
Name of Person or Firm Doing F	illing & Sealing Lice	nse#	Date of Fi	lling & Sealin		y) Date Received	No	ted By	191	
МЕТСО				6/11/2020		That he is the first	Opt In		65 ⁵⁵ 54	
Street or Route	G. 110			elephone Nun		Comments		High to the	23 2	
709 Gillette St		lain -		608) 781-8		ALERT TRACE	SPECIAL CONTRACTOR	ight, the safe	Y .+15"	
City La Crosse	State	ZIP Code 54603-		Signature of	Person Doin	g NYORK	Da	te Signed 6/11/2020		
ER CIUSSU	I VV I	1 34003-				and the second s		U/ 11/4U4U		

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking W			Watershed/Wa Other:	astewater	[X] Remedia	ation/Redevelopment		
1. Well Location Information	1914 and John Anglis	el la kiji	2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation	排放 沈隆			
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #		Facility Nam	CONTACTOR SPECIFICATION CONTACTOR	W. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				
DOUGLAS Removed Well	81			Former	Smith's Union 76				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) M		uctionel	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
46 • 21.09 · 'N	sulod Code (ace illatit	ucauns)			816029940				
91 • 49.23 · w			License/Pen	mit/Monitoring	#				
1/4 NE 1/4 SE Section	Township Range	ΠE	Original Wel	Owner					
or Gov't Lot # 26	45 N 12	x w			am Bachand	-			
Well Street Address	15 N X2	Tyl AA	Present Wel	Owner					
11427 S. Business Hwy 53					lam Bachand				
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code		Mailing Add	ess of Presen					
Solon Springs	54873-				722 Tower				
Subdivision Name	Lot #		City of Prese				ZIP Code		
	. [5.11			Super	-	WI	54880-		
Reason For Removal From Service WI Unique	Well # of Replacemen	nt Welf	4. Pump, l	Iner, Screen	n, Casing & Se	aling Mater	DITTO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.		
Sampling Complete			Pump and piping removed?						
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information	ur arollogi, die ja jarollogi	is on the	Liner(s) re	emoved?		L)	Yes No XNA		
Original Cons	truction Date (mm/dd/	уууу)	Screen removed?						
X Monitoring Well .	9/19/2012		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No No						
	struction Report is avai	ilable,	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N//						
Borehole / Drillhole please attach	•		Did sealin	g material rise	e to surface?	[x]	Yes DNo DNA		
Construction Type:			Did material settle after 24 hours?						
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug		If yes, was hole retopped?						
Other (specify):			If bentonit	e chips were u	sed, were they hy safe source?	drated [x]	Yes No NA		
Formation Type:			The second second second	WHITE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	g Sealing Material		165 LINO LINA		
	Bedrock "		Laurent .	ctor Pipe-Grav			oed		
			Screen	ed & Poured	[x] Other (Ex				
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Ca 20	sing Diameter (in.)			nite Chips)		pianty.			
	sing Depth (ft.)	_	Sealing Mate	ement Grout	-	7 May San	d Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)		
8	10			cement (Concr	rete) Grout F	= '	-Sand Slurry " "		
	f1 [7]		Concre			Bentonite			
Was well annular space grouted?	s [X]No Un	known	- Dollard		fonitoring Well Bo	A temperature control of the control	2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to	Water (feet)			ite Chips		tonite - Ceme			
1	13.8			ar Bentoníte	☐ Bent	tonite - Sand	Slurry		
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole			From (ft)	To (fL)	lbs				
Bentonite Chips	service and the service of the service of	A CONTRACTOR	Surface	20	32				
Dentonite Cinps		-	Burraco	20	32				
6. Comments	or head accessor.		and say gray	50 Sept. 100 VAN	Calendary value	Spire Transport			
Monitoring Well MW-5	1990an a The Heavel Control of the	71.77.43.	and the second	131/2022 20020	Some for programs 2	aktivitasti iralii	11111111111111111111111111111111111111		
National Property of									
7. Supervision of Work	h 19 h 7 1 1 h	er				DNR Use	Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License # Da	te of Fill		(mm/dd/yyyy	/) Date Received	Not	ed By		
METCO			6/11/2020		100		Continue Harries of		
Street or Route			lephone Nun		Comments		Soft fish Them to the		
709 Gillette St., Ste #3			608) 781-8		No.		phy Carlinda 1		
City S S	tate ZIP Code		Signature of	Person Doing	Work	Date	6/11/2020		

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: X Remediation/Redevelopment Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information AND CARLES 2. Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of licap # **Facility Name** Removed Well Former Smith's Union 76 VV630 **DOUGLAS** acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 816029940 21.09 license/Permit/Monitoring # 91 49.23 Original Well Owner 1/4/1/4 NE Section SE Cownship Range Ē Adam Bachand or Gov't Lot # 12 26 45 W resent Well Owner Well Street Address Adam Bachand 11427 S. Business Hwv 53 Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 722 Tower Avenue Solon Springs 54873-City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name ot # 54880-WI Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service ∐_{No} Sampling Complete Pump and piping removed? No Yes 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes [X]No Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? X Monitoring Well 9/19/2012 Casing left in place? Water Well [X]_{Yes} □_{No} If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. [X]_{Yes} \square_{No} Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: $\square_{\text{Yes}} [X]_{\text{No}}$ Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): $[x]_{Yes}$ Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 2 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) **Neat Cement Grout** Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 12 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry * * Bentonite Chips Concrete $[x]_{No}$ Yes Was well annular space grouted? Unknown Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 16.3 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft) lbs Bentonite Chips Surface 22 35 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-6 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing _icense # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By **METCO** 6/11/2020 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St., Ste #3 (608) 781-8879 City ZIP Code State Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed La Crosse WI 54603-6/11/2020

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of Fill	and Seal	Ŧ	=	o: Inking Water aste Managen	nent	Watershed/Wa	astewater	[X] Remedi	ation/Redeve	lopment		
1. Well Location information	PERI METER	Burga.	per dill	an and a second	2 Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation	artitle of the	HARRIEN IN	10.15 (a.) .		
County WI Unio	ue Well # of		icap#	Pinar Landa Sile	Facility Nan		C14.50 (F) T-32.00 (F) Shift For	HAR MERCEN	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.			
DOUGLAS Remov	ed Well VN0	66			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Former	Smith's Union 7	6				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and			Sada /	saa laata sata	Facility ID (FID or PWS)						
46 • 21.09	740 19	ieulou (Soud (a	see manacio	115)		816029940					
91 49.23	- 'w				License/Per	mit/Monitoring	#					
WIW NE W SE	Section	Town	ship	Range	Original We							
or Gov't Lot #	26	45	- 0.5	1	101		am Bachand	71				
Well Street Address			14		Present We							
11427 S. Business Hwy 53							dam Bachand					
Well City, Village or Town		-	Well 2	ZIP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Preser	nt Owner 722 Towe					
Solon Springs			548	373-	City of Pres	ant Owner	722 Towe	State	ZIP Code			
Subdivision Name			Lot#		City of Fres	Supe	rior	WI	54880-			
	Lane.	NA 1 H 1	<u> </u>		4. Pump.		n, Casing & Se		J	i Mine		
Reason For Removal From Servic Sampling Complete	e Wi Uniqu	e weil	or Kej	olacement We		d piping remo	A PARTY OF THE PAR		Yes \square_{No}	[x] _{N/A}		
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	oformation	Serias	10 311	THE THE L	(1700)	emoved?	7041		Yes \square_{No}	$[x]_{N/A}$		
A Charles Anne of Section Child Strategic Leaders and Application	CANDEN SERVE STATE	American Property	Doto	(mm/dd/yyyy	41,54%	emoved?			Yes [X]No	□N/A		
X Monitoring Well	DUBRIEL OPER		/2013	(IIIII)	9.25 20 20	eft in place?			Yes \square_{No}	□ _{N/A}		
Water Well	If a Whill Con			ort is available		Was casing cut off below surface? [x] _{Yes} □ No □ N//						
Borehole / Drillhole	please attac		ii ixepc	nt is evaluable	1	•		[x]	Yes DNo	D _{N/A}		
Construction Type:						ng material ris			ľvl			
X Drilled Driven (S	Sandpoint)	Г	Dug	ŕ		rial settle after s, was hole ret		1000		1200		
<u></u>	anoponty	L		!			oppeur used, were they h n safe source?		Yes LINo			
Other (specify):					THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		SANTA MARKATAN SANTA		Yes No	LJ N/A		
Formation Type:					printing.		g Sealing Materia					
[X] Unconsolidated Formation		Bedroc				uctor Pipe-Grav ned & Poured		or Pipe-Pump				
Total Well Depth From Ground Su		ising Di	amete			onite Chips)	LAJ Other (E	xplain): _Gra	Wity			
14				2	Sealing Mat				T.W			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Ce	sing Da	epth (ft	.) 4		Cement Grout		_	d Slurry (11 lt			
			_			Cement (Cond	rete) Grout		-Sand Slurry			
Was well annular space grouted?	\square_{Y}	es [X]No	Unknow	vm Concr		ida willawia w baka N 🗗	Bentonite				
f yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to	Water	(feet)		[X] Bento		Monitoring Well B	orandies Oni) ntonite - Cem				
	100 Marco		100000000	10.2		lar Bentonite		ntonite - Cem	Carrier Inc.			
5. Material Used To Fill Well / D	Landa Bari d	Barrell .	11-250	Value III	Charles and the second	to 21 Home Granes		Imilie - Sark	Sidily			
The state of the s	rillnoie	Paris.			From (ft)	To (ft.)	lbs					
Bentonite Chips					Surface	14	22					
	- 15		_						-			
5. Comments		Hill: Dai	320,71			100 1-129 S. V. Je	" Legisla Finds	SHIP OF SERVICE	All to All to a	102 1384		
Monitoring Well MW-8	12 45 14 15/4	5. 30. 15/10 P	2 1066	N. A.		VACABLE TO SERVICE	An Hulla, Constant	Programme (1)	THE PROPERTY.			
7. Supervision of Work	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	111	3.	F1.857V2	agent o yes			DNR Use	Only	, 1		
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fill	ng & Sealing	Licer	se#	Date of	Filling & Sealing	g (mm/dd/vvv	y) Date Receive	THE COLUMN THE STATE	ted By			
METCO	V Programme V Prog				6/11/2020							
Street or Route 709 Gillette St.,	Sta #3				Telephone Nu	mber	Comments					
City		State	ZIP (Code	(608) 781-		Work	ha	te Signed			
La Crosse		WI		603-	Signature 0	Person Doing	Powel	J.a.	6/11/202	20		

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only of Fill a	and Seal	F	=	o: inking Water aste Managen	nent	Ħ	Watershed/Was	stewater	[X] Remedi	ation/Redeve	elopment
1. Well Location Information	Burgaria.	ealth	12-12	11/02/19/19	2.8F	acility	/ Owner Info	rmation			10.500
County M Unic	ue Well # c		сар#		STATE OF THE PERSON.	ty Nam		622412422222 1811222	STREET, STREET	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	14.1745.1.165.
DOUGLAS Remove	ed Well VP1	- 1				S 2086	Former S	mith's Union 76			
			S	1	Facili	ty ID (F	ID or PWS)				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and 46 • 21.09	0.1100	vietnog (3) 8000	see instructio	ns)			816029940			
	'N				Licen	se/Perr	nit/Monitoring #	P			
91 • 49.23 ·	'w				_						
14 NE 14 SE	Section	Town	ship	Range 🖂	Origin	nal Wel	Owner				
or Gov't Lot#	26	45	N	1 40 1 1	ar .			m Bachand			
Well Street Address			-	[4]	Prese	ent Well	Owner				
11427 S. Business Hwy 53								m Bachand			
Well City, Village or Town	-	-	Well 2	ZIP Code	Mailir	ng Addr	ess of Present				
Solon Springs			548	373-	014	(0	-10	722 Tower		Pin Code	
Subdivision Name			Lot#		— City t	or Prese	ent Owner	ē.	State	ZIP Code	
					2000	N 3 3 14 4 (4 Kg)	Superi	THE STREET CO., LANSING STREET, STREET	WI	54880-	foli fizza esta c
Reason For Removal From Service	e WI Uniqu	ie Well a	of Rep	placement We	d, P	ump, L	Iner, Screen	, Casing & Se	aling Mate	nai	
Sampling Complete					Pu	mp and	piping remove	ed?		Yes LNo	
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole I	nformatio	n Line	iji dela		Lir	ner(s) re	emoved?			Yes No	
r-a k	Original Cor	struction	Date	(mm/dd/yyyy	Sc	reen re	moved?			Yes [x] No	□N/A
X Monitoring Well		5/23	2018		Ca	sing le	ft in place?		[x]	Yes \square_{No}	N/A
Water Well	If a Well Co	nstructio	n Repo	ort is available	. w	as casir	ng cut off below	surface?		Yes No	□ _{N/A}
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta	zh.		•			g material rise			Yes DNo	□ _{N/A}
Construction Type:				1, 1, 1			ial settle after 2			Yes [x] No	□N/A
[X] Drilled Driven (S	andpoint)		Dug				was hole retor			Yes \square_{No}	
Other (specify):					Ift			ed, were they h	Allendard	- D	
Formation Type:								Sealing Materia		Yes No	LIN/A
		1					ctor Pipe-Gravit	gunning "	x Pipe-Pump	nad	
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	<u> </u>	Bedroc			ᆜቨ		ed & Poured	F7	plain): Gra		
Total Well Depth From Ground Sur	tace (ft.) C	asing Di	ameter	r (in.) 2			nite Chips)	Ciner (Ex	plainy:	,	
13		anina D	nth 16		Seali	ng Mate		r	7 Class Care		h /mml
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 8	۲	asing De	eptn (it.	.) 3	ᅵ님		ement Grout	a [d Slurry (11 li -Sand Slurry	
		P	7		ᅴ片		Cement (Concre	ite) Grout L	Bentonite		
Was well annular space grouted?		res L	K] No	Unknow	VI FOCA	Concre		onitoring Well Bo	and the fact the second of the second	to I	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	o Water	(feet)				ite Chips		tonite - Cem		
				2.4	١Ħ		ar Bentonite		tonite - Sand	197	
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Di	ar de dia di C	ACTIONS.	er aller	and the last	val 1006	Factories.	car allocated at			T	were a series
The state of the s	Innoie	Ministra	is the		0.000	n (ft)	To (ft.)	lbs			
Bentonite Chips					Su	rface	13	20			
										<u> </u>	
5. Comments	6-13-14										
Monitoring Well MW-9	Sk.										
		e 197	1.20	0.1 00 C E	22 2 1	E 255	SACRETAL SERVICE	FEDERAL SECTION	a company	235 11 12	
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filli			4	Ad-diposition	.01200101	00010	37100000000		DNR Use		
METCO	ng & Sealin	g Licen	se#	Date of		/2020	g (mm/dd/yyyy)	Date Received	Not	led By	1 00 1
Street or Route	-1				Telepho			Comments		100 to 100 (21	1 7,000
709 Gillette St.,	Ste #3				(608)			Comments	Bit office and a		
City		State	ZIP C	Code				Nork - O	Dat	le Signed	11.
La Crosse		WI		603-	3.10	~	Person Doing	well		6/11/202	20
											W 5 00